

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14249/2013

NANJIBHAI DALABHAI CHAUDHARY
itioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

TRIVEDI MAHENDRABHAI MAFATLAL & ORS.
ndent(s)

Respo

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankit Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Khanduja,Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Kalra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has stated th
at the respondent No. 1 does not need to file the counter affid
avit. This is taken on record.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to
the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file
the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.8.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JURA)
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.01
09:49:12 IST
rar
Reason:
Mg

(M K HAN

Regist