

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14249/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2013 in SCA No. 1259/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

NANJIBHAI DALABHAI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVEDI MAHENDRABHAI MAFATLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master